

13 May 2024

Dear Members,

28th Annual General Meeting & Dinner

Notice is hereby given that the 28th Annual General Meeting & Dinner will be held on Friday, 21 June 2024. The venue and schedule are shown as follows:

Meeting Venue : Room P4704, CityU Main Campus, Kowloon Tong.

(Meeting will be Live Broadcast via Microsoft Team*)

Dinner Venue : City Chinese Restaurant

8/F, Bank of China (Hong Kong) Complex,

City University of Hong Kong, Tat Chee Ave, Kowloon Tong.

Dinner Style : Chinese banquet

Schedule : 18:00 – 18:30 (Reception)

18:30 – 19:00 (The 28th Annual General Meeting)

19:30 – 22:00 (Dinner)

Dinner Fee: HKD 160 per head for Member

HKD 50 for Student Member HKD 420 for Non-Member

*Payment for dinner can be made at the door.

Please kindly fill in the reply slip for AGM & Dinner seat reservation and return it <u>on</u> <u>or before 10 June 2024 (Mondy)</u>.

Agenda for the 28th Annual General Meeting:

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of the 27th Annual General Meeting
- 2. Section Chair's Annual Report for Session 2023/2024
- 3. Endorsement of Section Chair's Annual Report for Session 2023/2024
- 4. Section Treasurer's Report for Session 2023/2024
- 5. Endorsement of Section Treasurer's Report for Session 2023/2024
- 6. Election Announcement of Section Officers for Session 2024/2025
- 7. Appointment of Section Auditors for Session 2024/2025
- 8. Message from In-coming Section Chair for Session 2024/2025
- 9. AOB

The Hong Kong Section of ASME International, 2023-2024



We are looking forward to meeting with you on 21 June 2024.

Sincerely,

K. C. CHOW Honorary Secretary The Hong Kong Section of ASME International Encl.



Reply Slip

I will / will not* attend	the AGM on Friday, 21 June 2024.
I will / will not* attend the Annual Dinner on Friday, 21 June 2024. Total number of people who will join the dinner:	
(Please reply no later than 10 June 2024)	
Completed by :	ASME Membership No. :
Contact No. :	Email Address :
Email To:	Mr. K. C. CHOW, Honorary Secretary c/o The Hong Kong Section of ASME International Email: info@asmehk.org

Privacy Information Collection Statement

- ASME Hong Kong is committed to protecting the privacy of members. Please note that ASME
 Hong Kong collects your personal data only on your voluntary basis. The personal data you
 provide, such as your name, postal address, phone number and e-mail address, will be used to
 keep you in touch with ASME Hong Kong or when required by law.
- We will keep your personal data confidential. Once we have obtained your personal data, they will be maintained securely in our system. We will not sell or transfer the personally identifiable information you provide to us to any third parties for their direct marketing use unless we obtain your explicit consent for your data to be shared in that manner. Your personal data will only be disclosed and used as described above or as agreed with you or when required by law.
- Under the Hong Kong Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance, ASME Hong Kong members have the
 right to request access to and correction of their personal data. If you want to request access to,
 and/or to correct your personal data held by us, please contact ASME Hong Kong by e-mail:
 info@asmehk.org